# www.ecourtsind

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11035/2019

M/S BLUE STAR REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48596/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48593/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 11893/2019 (IX)

( IA NO.47738/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.47737/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 11509/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53515/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53516/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sidharh Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 11035/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 to 8 and 10 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks take fresh steps for the service of notice to the Respondent No. 9.

List again on 08.11.2019.

# SLP(C) No. 11893/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 and 10 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks take fresh steps for the service of notice to the Respondent No. 9.

List again on 08.11.2019.

#### SLP(C) No. 11509/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the Respondent No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6, 7, 9 and 10 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

As per postal remarks Respondent Nos. 5, 8 could not be served. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of Respondent No. 5 and 8 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 08.11.2019.

However, M/s. J. S. Wad. & CO., Advocate undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 6 in all the matters. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm