SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11035/2019

M/S BLUE STAR REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48596/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48593/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Only SLP(C) No. 11509 of 2019 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11893/2019 (IX)

(IA No.47738/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.47737/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 11509/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53515/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53516/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15704/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75215/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15705/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74732/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74734/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74730/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15706/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74674/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74675/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74676/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15707/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73671/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73675/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73669/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15710/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74718/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74719/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74720/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15711/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74767/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74768/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74769/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15703/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74822/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74823/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74821/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 12-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salik Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

M/S. Dr. R.R. Deshpande & Associates, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 11509/2019

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No.5- The Coastal Zone Management Authority is represented by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate in connected matters. Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner has served the papers on the counsel for the Respondent No.5. Similarly, Respondent No. 8- Chief Conservator of Forests

- 3 -

(Wildlife) is represented by Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate who has entered appearance in connected matters. Notice has also been served upon him. Therefore, service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 & 8 shall be deemed complete. Names of the counsel shall also be shown in the Cause List.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)