ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2 SECTION IX (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.15246/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in PIL No.87/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VINODCHANDRA HARKHLAL GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87405/2021 -FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.87406/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.87408/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.87403/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

Diary No.13791/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.97479/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.97480/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.97481/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 29-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samir A. Vaidya, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a Member.

(MUKESH NASA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER