SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11035/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in PIL No. 87/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S BLUE STAR REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66439/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11893/2019

(IA No.47738/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47737/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 11509/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53515/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53516/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15704/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75215/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15705/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74732/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74734/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74730/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15706/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74674/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74675/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74676/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15707/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73671/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73675/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73669/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15710/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74718/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74719/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74720/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15711/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74767/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74768/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74769/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15703/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74822/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74823/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74821/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 09-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Salik Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rashtrawara, Adv.

3

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Shah, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mantavya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list the matters in the month of February, 2023 along with all other connected or tagged matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)